## **NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Planning Board, Town of Roxbury, Delaware County, New York, for the year 2021 will meet the third Wednesdays of each month for their Regular Monthly Meeting. All meetings shall begin at 7:30 pm and will be held at the Town Hall, 53690 State Hwy. 30, Roxbury, NY.

By Order of the Town Board Diane Pickett, Town Clerk Dated: Jan. 4, 2021

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## **NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Town Board, Town of Roxbury, Delaware County, New York, for the year 2021 will meet the second Monday of each month for their Regular Monthly Meeting, except for January when they shall meet on January 4, 2021 and except for November when they shall meet on November 4, 2021. All meetings will begin at 7:00 pm and will be held at the Town Hall, 53690 State Hwy 30, Roxbury, NY except for April and August when they will meet at the Grand Gorge Civic Center, 60933 State Hwy. 30, Grand Gorge, NY.

By Order of the Town Board Diane Pickett, Town Clerk Dated: Jan. 4, 2021

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

## NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Historic Preservation Commission, Town of Roxbury, Delaware County, New York, for the year 2021 will hold quarterly meetings the third Fridays of January, April, July and October at 10:00 am at the Town Hall for their Regular Meeting.

By Order of the Town Board Diane Pickett, Town Clerk Dated: Jan. 4, 2021